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STATE OF WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF THE INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE

1111 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40917
Olympia, WA 98504-0917

October 16, 2006

TO: IAC Committee Members

FROM: Jim Fox, Special Assistant to the Director, for Laura Johnson,
Director

SUBJECT: Clarifying the Order of Projects Transferred to the Riparian

Protection Category of WWRP

The purpose of this special meeting is to clarify the rank order of the seven projects
transferred to the Riparian category at the September 21-22, 2006 IAC meeting, and if
necessary, amend one or both of the actions transferring the seven projects.

Background

At its September 21 and 22, 2006, meeting, the IAC approved a list of projects for each
of the eleven Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program (WWRP) categories, to be
submitted to the Governor by November 1. The Committee observed that if WWRP
were to receive the requested $100 million appropriation in the 2007-09 capital budget,
there would be excess funds available in the Riparian Protection and Farmland
Preservation categories.

To utilize the possible excess funding in the Riparian Protection category, the
Committee decided to transfer four projects from the Urban Wildlife Habitat category,
two from the Critical Habitat category, and one from the Natural Areas category to the
Riparian Protection category. The seven projects are listed in Table A. Staff analysis
demonstrated that each of these seven projects meet the eligibility criteria for the
Riparian category and that these projects would not receive full funding in their original
categories at the requested $100 million appropriation.



Table A

Projects Transferred to the Riparian Protection Category
Ranked in Order of Z-Score

Project # Project Name Project Sponsor Coa:t'gér;?; Oggm(al Orisg(]:igfel Z-Score Request
06-1832A ;‘é‘é"j{st{gf” River Estuary Fish & Wildlife Dept of Uw | 4of12 | 445000 0.773 | $ 1,935,950
06-1822A | Beaver Lake Preserve Expansion Sammamish City of uw 5 of 12 37.5556 (0.007) 400,000
06-1810A | Methow Watershed - Phase 5 Fish & Wildlife Dept of CH 8of 11 35.1250 (0.121) 4,692,465
06-1674A | Shell Creek Property Edmonds Parks & Rec Dept uw 7 of 12 32.6667 (0.556) 100,000
06-1883C g:ﬁ"(‘;%(ij;’s‘?{iOﬂagggfohr’]';“ga“o” Pierce County of UW | 90f12 | 32,5556 (0.569) 932,915
06-1737A ggggans River Surge Plain NAP Natural Resources Dept of NA 8 of 9 30.7500 (0.959) 713,895
06-1815A | Touchet River and Grassland Fish & Wildlife Dept of CH 10 of 11 26.0000 (1.472) 2,217,600

$ 10,992,825




Transferring the seven projects to the Riparian category was done in two separate
actions. On the first day of the meeting, an amendment to the motion for Resolution
2006-28 (approving the list of Critical Habitat projects) transferred the Methow Riparian-
Phase 5 project to the Riparian category.

On the second day of the meeting, a motion was made to adopt Resolution 2006-31,
approving the list of Riparian Protection projects. An amendment to the motion
transferred three additional projects to the Riparian category: Lower Union River
Estuary Acquisition, Beaver Lake Preserve Expansion, and Methow Riparian-Phase 5.
Two additional amendments transferred the four additional projects.

To help the Committee decide how to rank the projects transferred to the Riparian
category, staff provided a statistical method (Z-scores) to compare the evaluation
scores for projects from different categories. Table A shows the seven projects ranked
using this method. The table with the projects ranked by z-scores was projected on a
screen when the Committee discussed and took the action to add the seven projects to
the Riparian category. The motion and series of amendments included verbally listing
the projects in that order.

Analysis of transcripts of the meeting shows that this action taken on the second day of
the meeting may have been inconsistent with the action taken on the first day. The
action on the first day appears to have placed the Methow project as the very next
project on the Riparian list—project 18 (see Attachment 8, Table 1a). However, the
action on the second day appears to have placed the Methow third among the projects
transferred to the Riparian list, or project number 20 (Attachment 9, Table 1b).

Recommended IAC Action

Clarify the rank order of the seven projects transferred to the Riparian category and
amend one or both previously taken actions accordingly. Staff will provide
recommended wording for the necessary motions.

Attachments:

Original list of Urban Wildlife Habitat projects

Urban Wildlife Habitat list without the four transferred projects
Original list of Natural Areas projects

Natural Areas list without the transferred projects

Original Critical Habitat project list

Critical Habitat project list without the two transferred projects
Original Riparian Protection list

Riparian list with the Methow project next and the remaining six transferred projects
in order of Z-score (Table 1a)

Riparian list with the seven transferred projects in order of Z-score (Table 1b)
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Attachment 1

Resolution: 2006-30

/2 RECRERTION . .
Table 1 - ranked list, as originally presented to IAC board
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Urban Wildlife Habitat
State Fiscal Year 2008
Rank S Numb Proiect N Proiect S Total IAC Cumulative
an core umber roject Name roject sponsor Request Sponsor Match Total Request
1of12 53.222 06-1859A Antoine Peak Acquisition Spokane County of 1,421,750 1,421,750 2,843,500 1,421,750
2o0f12 49.111 06-1836A Woodard Bay NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 2,302,440 2,302,440 3,724,190
30f 12 47.778 06-1743A Stavis NRCA / Kitsap Forest NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 3,222,555 3,222,555 6,946,745
4 0f 12 44.500 06-1832A Lower Union River Estuary Acquistion Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,935,950 1,935,950 8,882,695 $100M P 37,255
50f 12 37.556 06-1822A Beaver Lake Preserve Expansion Sammamish City of 400,000 429,100 829,100 9,282,695
6 of 12 37.000 06-1749A Cougar Mtn - Squak Mtn Wildlife Corridor  Issaquah City of 500,000 1,316,000 1,816,000 9,782,695
70of 12 32.667 06-1674A Shell Creek Property Edmonds Parks & Rec Dept 100,000 106,356 206,356 9,882,695
7o0f 12 32.667 06-2056A Longfellow Creek Greenspace Expansion Seattle City of 300,000 350,000 650,000 10,182,695
9of12 32.556 06-1883C Puyallup River Habitat Mitigation Bank Pierce County of 2,520,259 2,520,259 5,040,518 12,702,954
10 of 12 28.667 06-1834D Auburn Environmental Mitigation Bank Auburn City of 1,151,879 1,151,879 2,303,758 13,854,833
11 of 12 28.278 06-1940A Tukes Mountain DNR Land Acquisition Battle Ground City of 227,750 227,750 455,500 14,082,583
12 of 12 27.444 06-1621D Magnuson Park Wetlands/Habitat Res Seattle City of 500,000 3,500,000 4,000,000 14,582,583
14,582,583 11,023,094 25,605,677
Funding Level
$50M $4,074,000
$100M $6,984,000
Prepared: 9/13/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 2

Table 1a - Modified with four projects moved to Riparian category
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Urban Wildlife Habitat
State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-30

. . Total IAC Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Sponsor Match Total Request
1o0f12 53.222 06-1859A Antoine Peak Acquisition Spokane County of 1,421,750 1,421,750 2,843,500 1,421,750
20of12 49.111 06-1836A Woodard Bay NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 2,302,440 2,302,440 3,724,190
30f12 47.778 06-1743A Stavis NRCA / Kitsap Forest NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 3,222,555 3,222,555 6,946,745
6 of 12 37.000 06-1749A Cougar Mtn - Squak Mtn Wildlife Corridor Issaquah City of 500,000 1,316,000 1,816,000 7,446,745 $100M P 37,255
7 of 12 32.667 06-2056A Longfellow Creek Greenspace Expansion Seattle City of 300,000 350,000 650,000 7,746,745
10 of 12 28.667 06-1834D Auburn Environmental Mitigation Bank Auburn City of 1,151,879 1,151,879 2,303,758 8,898,624
11 of 12 28.278 06-1940A Tukes Mountain DNR Land Acquisition Battle Ground City of 227,750 227,750 455,500 9,126,374
12 of 12 27.444 06-1621D Magnuson Park Wetlands/Habitat Res Seattle City of 500,000 3,500,000 4,000,000 9,626,374
9,626,374 7,967,379 17,593,753
Removed: 06-1832, Lower Union River Estuary Acquisition to RP.
Removed: 06-1822, Beaver Lake to RP.
Removed: 06-1674, Shell Creek Property to RP.
Removed: 06-1883, Puyallup River Habitat Mitigation Bank to RP.

Funding Level

$50M $4,074,000
$100M $6,984,000
Prepared: 9/25/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 3

Resolution: 2006-27

/2 RELAEATON . .
Table 1 - ranked list, as originally presented to IAC board
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Natural Areas
State Fiscal Year 2008

. . Total IAC Cumulative

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor
Request Total Request
10of9 42.125 06-1831A Lacamas Prairie Natural Area 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,315,755 1,315,755 1,315,755
20of9 41.125 06-1841A Klickitat Canyon NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,811,040 1,811,040 3,126,795
30f9 37.625 06-1829A Methow Rapids NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,257,952 1,257,952 4,384,747
30f9 37.625 06-1812A Washougal Oaks NAP/NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,878,187 1,878,187 6,262,934
50f9 35.250 06-1827A Selah Cliffs NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 715,785 715,785 6,978,719
6 of 9 33.625 06-1824A Elk River NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 896,070 896,070 7,874,789
7 of 9 31.875 06-1842A Bald Hill NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 4,030,600 4,030,600 11,905,389 $100M P 2,601,211
8 of 9 30.750 06-1737A Chehalis River Surge Plain NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 713,895 713,895 12,619,284
90f9 27.875 06-1820A Cypress Island Natural Area 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,715,857 1,715,857 14,335,141
14,335,141 14,335,141

Funding Level

$50M $6,111,000
$100M $10,476,000
Prepared: 9/13/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 4

Resolution: 2006-27

Table 1a - Modified with one project moved to Riparian category
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Natural Areas

State Fiscal Year 2008

. . Total IAC Cumulative

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor
Request Total Request
10of9 42.125 06-1831A Lacamas Prairie Natural Area 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,315,755 1,315,755 1,315,755
20of9 41.125 06-1841A Klickitat Canyon NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,811,040 1,811,040 3,126,795
30f9 37.625 06-1829A Methow Rapids NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,257,952 1,257,952 4,384,747
30f9 37.625 06-1812A Washougal Oaks NAP/NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,878,187 1,878,187 6,262,934
50f9 35.250 06-1827A Selah Cliffs NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 715,785 715,785 6,978,719
6 of 9 33.625 06-1824A Elk River NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 896,070 896,070 7,874,789
7 of 9 31.875 06-1842A Bald Hill NRCA 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 4,030,600 4,030,600 11,905,389 $100M P 2,601,211
9o0f9 27.875 06-1820A Cypress Island Natural Area 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 1,715,857 1,715,857 13,621,246
13,621,246 13,621,246

Removed: 06-1737, Chehalis River Surge Plain NAP 2006 to RP.

Funding Level

$50M $6,111,000
$100M $10,476,000
Prepared: 9/25/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 5

Table 1 - ranked list, as originally presented to IAC board
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Critical Habitat

State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-28

. . Total IAC  Sponsor Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request
10of11 43.625 06-1807A Skookumchuck Watershed Fish & Wildlife Dept of 4,670,250 4,670,250 4,670,250
20f11 42.250 06-1813A Sharptailed Grouse Phase 6 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 526,260 526,260 5,196,510
30f11 41.000 06-1835A Cowiche/Tieton Watershed Phase 3 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,688,720 1,688,720 6,885,230
40f11 40.000 06-1937A West Branch Little Spokane River Phase 1 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 3,661,966 3,661,966 10,547,196
40f11 40.000 06-1814A Klickitat Steppe, Columbia Hills Fish & Wildlife Dept of 608,002 608,002 11,155,198
6 0f 11 38.375 06-1808A Teanaway Ecosystem Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,922,100 1,922,100 13,077,298
70f11 36.250 06-1784A Allen Forest Pierce County Parks & Rec 568,070 568,070 1,136,140 13,645,368
80of11 35.125 06-1810A Methow Watershed - Phase 5 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 4,692,465 4,692,465 18,337,833 $100M P 322,632
90f11 28.625 06-1811A Mid-Columbia Shrub Steppe Fish & Wildlife Dept of 3,129,000 3,129,000 21,466,833
10 of 11 26.000 06-1815A Touchet River and Grassland Fish & Wildlife Dept of 2,217,600 2,217,600 23,684,433
110f11 24.125 06-1809A Okanogan-Similkameen Corridor Fish & Wildlife Dept of 2,593,473 2,593,473 26,277,906
26,277,906 568,070 26,845,976
Funding Level
$50M $8,148,000
$100M $13,968,000
Prepared: 9/13/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 6

Table 1a - Modified with two projects moved to Riparian category
Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Critical Habitat

State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-28

. . Total IAC  Sponsor Cumulative

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request
10of11 43.625 06-1807A Skookumchuck Watershed Fish & Wildlife Dept of 4,670,250 4,670,250 4,670,250
20f11 42.250 06-1813A Sharptailed Grouse Phase 6 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 526,260 526,260 5,196,510
30f11 41.000 06-1835A Cowiche/Tieton Watershed Phase 3 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,688,720 1,688,720 6,885,230
40f11 40.000 06-1937A West Branch Little Spokane River Phase 1 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 3,661,966 3,661,966 10,547,196
40f11 40.000 06-1814A Klickitat Steppe, Columbia Hills Fish & Wildlife Dept of 608,002 608,002 11,155,198
6 0f 11 38.375 06-1808A Teanaway Ecosystem Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,922,100 1,922,100 13,077,298
70f11 36.250 06-1784A Allen Forest Pierce County Parks & Rec 568,070 568,070 1,136,140 13,645,368

90f11 28.625 06-1811A Mid-Columbia Shrub Steppe Fish & Wildlife Dept of 3,129,000 3,129,000 16,774,368 $100M 322,632
110f11 24.125 06-1809A Okanogan-Similkameen Corridor Fish & Wildlife Dept of 2,593,473 2,593,473 19,367,841
19,367,841 568,070 19,935,911

Removed: 06-1810 Methos Watershed - Phase 5 moved to RP.
Removed: 06-1815 Touchet River and Grassland moved to RP.

Funding Level

$50M $8,148,000
$100M $13,968,000
Prepared: 9/25/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Table 1 - ranked list, as originally presented to IAC board

Attachment 7

Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Riparian Protection
State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-31

Total IAC Sponsor Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request
1of17 106.125 06-1817A  Upper Yakima Riparian Fish & Wildlife Dept of 818,862 818,862 818,862
20f 17 98.375 06-2003A  Taylor Mountain Forest Inholdings King County of 300,000 850,000 1,150,000 1,118,862
30f 17 94.125 06-2072A Mashel Riparian Habitat Acq & Protect Eatonville Town of 823,286 866,224 1,689,510 1,942,148
40f 17 92.875 06-1833C  Oak Flats Fish & Wildlife Dept of 645,867 645,867 2,588,015
4 0of 17 92.875 06-1882A East Fork Lewis Riparian Habitat Clark County Parks Dept 509,115 509,115 1,018,230 3,097,130
6 of 17 91.000 06-1943A Decker Creek Riparian Conservation Mason County of 693,925 693,925 1,387,850 3,791,055
7 of 17 86.500 06-2130A Stavis NRCA Riparian 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 944,580 944,580 4,735,635
8of 17 86.125 06-1886A Skookum Riparian Protection Squaxin Island Tribe 952,500 952,500 1,905,000 5,688,135
9of 17 85.250 06-1751A Issaquah Creek WaterWays - Phase 1 Issaquah City of 500,000 1,369,250 1,869,250 6,188,135
10 of 17 83.500 06-1895A Lacamas Lake Shoreline Clark County Parks Dept 391,695 391,695 783,390 6,579,830
11 of 17 82.125 06-1870A Cherry Creek Acquisitions Natural Resources Dept of 265,000 265,000 6,844,830
12 of 17 81.375 06-1816A  Skagit River Forks Fish & Wildlife Dept of 464,283 464,283 7,309,113
13 of 17 80.500 06-1892A Bass/Beaver Lake Complex Acquisition King County of 525,000 700,000 1,225,000 7,834,113
14 of 17 79.125 06-1732A Right Smart Cove Acquisition State Parks 999,993 999,993 8,834,106
150f17 77.250 06-1709A  Big Spring Acquisition King County of 148,200 151,300 299,500 8,982,306
16 of 17 76.250 06-1878A Middle Fork Natural Area Acquisition King County of 236,250 236,250 472,500 9,218,556
17 of 17 72.500 06-2022C Lacamas Watershed Mitigation Bank Camas City of 522,815 550,000 1,072,815 9,741,371 $100M
9,741,371 7,270,259 17,011,630
Funding Level
$50M $3,880,000
$100M $18,430,000

NOTE: At the $100M level 100% of the projects are funded, balance remaining is $8,688,629

Prepared:

9/13/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 8

Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Riparian Protection
State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-31

Table 1a - Modified with projects moved from other categories, with Methow Watershed at #18,
remaining projects in Z score order

Total IAC Sponsor Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request
10f17 106.125 06-1817A  Upper Yakima Riparian Fish & Wildlife Dept of 818,862 818,862 818,862
2 0of 17 98.375 06-2003A  Taylor Mountain Forest Inholdings King County of 300,000 850,000 1,150,000 1,118,862
30f17 94.125 06-2072A  Mashel Riparian Habitat Acq & Protect Eatonville Town of 823,286 866,224 1,689,510 1,942,148
40f 17 92.875 06-1833C  Oak Flats Fish & Wildlife Dept of 645,867 645,867 2,588,015
40f 17 92.875 06-1882A  East Fork Lewis Riparian Habitat Clark County Parks Dept 509,115 509,115 1,018,230 3,097,130
6 of 17 91.000 06-1943A  Decker Creek Riparian Conservation Mason County of 693,925 693,925 1,387,850 3,791,055
7 of 17 86.500 06-2130A  Stavis NRCA Riparian 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 944,580 944,580 4,735,635
8 0of 17 86.125 06-1886A  Skookum Riparian Protection Squaxin Island Tribe 952,500 952,500 1,905,000 5,688,135
90f 17 85.250 06-1751A Issaquah Creek WaterWays - Phase 1 Issaquah City of 500,000 1,369,250 1,869,250 6,188,135
10 0of 17 83.500 06-1895A  Lacamas Lake Shoreline Clark County Parks Dept 391,695 391,695 783,390 6,579,830
11 of 17 82.125 06-1870A  Cherry Creek Acquisitions Natural Resources Dept of 265,000 265,000 6,844,830
12 of 17 81.375 06-1816A  Skagit River Forks Fish & Wildlife Dept of 464,283 464,283 7,309,113
13 0f 17 80.500 06-1892A  Bass/Beaver Lake Complex Acquisition King County of 525,000 700,000 1,225,000 7,834,113
14 of 17 79.125 06-1732A  Right Smart Cove Acquisition State Parks 999,993 999,993 8,834,106
150f17 77.250 06-1709A  Big Spring Acquisition King County of 148,200 151,300 299,500 8,982,306
16 of 17 76.250 06-1878A  Middle Fork Natural Area Acquisition King County of 236,250 236,250 472,500 9,218,556
17 of 17 72.500 06-2022C Lacamas Watershed Mitigation Bank Camas City of 522,815 550,000 1,072,815 9,741,371
35.125 06-1810A Methow Watershed - Phase 5 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 4,692,465 4,692,465 14,433,836
44500 06-1832A Lower Union River Estuary Acquistion Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,935,950 1,935,950 16,369,786
37.556 06-1822A Beaver Lake Preserve Expansion Sammamish City of 400,000 429,100 829,100 16,769,786
32.667 06-1674A Shell Creek Property Edmonds Parks & Rec Dept 100,000 106,356 206,356 16,869,786
32.556 06-1883C Puyallup River Habitat Mitigation Bank Pierce County of 932,915 932,915 1,865,830 17,802,701
30.750 06-1737A Chehalis River Surge Plain NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 713,895 713,895 12,619,284 18,516,596 $100M P 627,299
26.000 06-1815A  Touchet River and Grassland Fish & Wildlife Dept of 2,217,600 2,217,600 20,734,196
20,734,196 9,452,525 41,378,215

Funding Level
$50M
$100M

$3,880,000
$18,430,000

NOTE: The projects in bold, after #17, were moved from HCA categories by the board.
NOTE: Resolution 2006-33 ensures IAC will reserve $550,000 for the 06-2022, Lacamas Watershed Mitigation Bank to be funded regardless of funding levels

Prepared: 10/17/2006

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 9

Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program - Riparian Protection
State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-31

Table 1b - Modified with projects moved from other categories, in Z score order

Total IAC Sponsor Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request
1of17 106.125 06-1817A  Upper Yakima Riparian Fish & Wildlife Dept of 818,862 818,862 818,862
20f 17 98.375 06-2003A  Taylor Mountain Forest Inholdings King County of 300,000 850,000 1,150,000 1,118,862
30f 17 94.125 06-2072A Mashel Riparian Habitat Acq & Protect Eatonville Town of 823,286 866,224 1,689,510 1,942,148
40f 17 92.875 06-1833C  Oak Flats Fish & Wildlife Dept of 645,867 645,867 2,588,015
4 0of 17 92.875 06-1882A East Fork Lewis Riparian Habitat Clark County Parks Dept 509,115 509,115 1,018,230 3,097,130
6 of 17 91.000 06-1943A Decker Creek Riparian Conservation Mason County of 693,925 693,925 1,387,850 3,791,055
7 of 17 86.500 06-2130A Stavis NRCA Riparian 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 944,580 944,580 4,735,635
8of 17 86.125 06-1886A Skookum Riparian Protection Squaxin Island Tribe 952,500 952,500 1,905,000 5,688,135
9of 17 85.250 06-1751A Issaquah Creek WaterWays - Phase 1 Issaquah City of 500,000 1,369,250 1,869,250 6,188,135
10 of 17 83.500 06-1895A Lacamas Lake Shoreline Clark County Parks Dept 391,695 391,695 783,390 6,579,830
11 of 17 82.125 06-1870A Cherry Creek Acquisitions Natural Resources Dept of 265,000 265,000 6,844,830
12 of 17 81.375 06-1816A  Skagit River Forks Fish & Wildlife Dept of 464,283 464,283 7,309,113
13 of 17 80.500 06-1892A Bass/Beaver Lake Complex Acquisition King County of 525,000 700,000 1,225,000 7,834,113
14 of 17 79.125 06-1732A Right Smart Cove Acquisition State Parks 999,993 999,993 8,834,106
150f17 77.250 06-1709A  Big Spring Acquisition King County of 148,200 151,300 299,500 8,982,306
16 of 17 76.250 06-1878A Middle Fork Natural Area Acquisition King County of 236,250 236,250 472,500 9,218,556
17 of 17 72.500 06-2022C Lacamas Watershed Mitigation Bank Camas City of 522,815 550,000 1,072,815 9,741,371
44,500 06-1832A  Lower Union River Estuary Acquistion Fish & Wildlife Dept of 1,935,950 1,935,950 11,677,321
37.556 06-1822A  Beaver Lake Preserve Expansion Sammamish City of 400,000 429,100 829,100 12,077,321
35.125 06-1810A  Methow Watershed - Phase 5 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 4,692,465 4,692,465 16,769,786
32.667 06-1674A  Shell Creek Property Edmonds Parks & Rec Dept 100,000 106,356 206,356 16,869,786
32.556 06-1883C  Puyallup River Habitat Mitigation Bank Pierce County of 932,915 932,915 1,865,830 17,802,701
30.750 06-1737A  Chehalis River Surge Plain NAP 2006 Natural Resources Dept of 713,895 713,895 12,619,284 18,516,596 $100M P 627,299
26.000 06-1815A  Touchet River and Grassland Fish & Wildlife Dept of 2,217,600 2,217,600 20,734,196
20,734,196 9,452,525 41,378,215

Funding Level
$50M
$100M

$3,880,000
$18,430,000

NOTE: The projects in bold, after #17, were moved from HCA categories by the board.
NOTE: Resolution 2006-33 ensures IAC will reserve $550,000 for the 06-2022, Lacamas Watershed Mitigation Bank to be funded regardless of funding levels

Prepared: 9/25/2006

Page 1 of 1
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